picocuries per liter (a measure of radiation) 

• Action Level:    The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or 

other requirements which a water system must follow.

The City is required to sample eight (8) Microbiological Samples a month. The City sampled one 

hundred seven (107) times in 2022 with all the results negative.  

Municipal Water systems are required to test for hundreds of contaminants. The above tables list only 

the contaminants that were detected in your city water. For a complete list of contaminants that were